Document 2005 1305

Book 2005 Page 1305 Type 06 09 Pages 3 Date 3/28/2005 Time 4:12 PM Rec Amt \$17.00

MICHELLE "MICKI" UTSLER, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON IOWA

COMPUTER RECORDED COMPARED



AFFIDAVIT OF POSSESSION

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 154 Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Côurt, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273 515-462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Ron Lyon and Terry Lyon 1454 Union Lane, Van Meter, IA 50261

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)
P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273

Grantors:

P. J. Cunningham, President

Grantees:

Ron Lyon Terry Lyon

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



AFFIDAVIT OF POSSESSION

| CIA- | | - | |
|---|--|---|--|
| TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: | STATE OF IOWA, | MADISON | COUNTY, ss: |
| The undersigned first being duly sv | vorn (affirmed) upon oath den | oses and states | |
| That Cunningham Ranch, Incorporate | | | |
| are now the record titleholders of the | following described real astat | o cituated in Medican | |
| County, to-wit: | enowing described lear estat | e situated in iviacison | - |
| | | ing a season and a | |
| The South Half (½) of the So Southwest Quarter (¼) excep (5), and the South Fractional Eighty (80) acres of the North and the West Half (½) of the Seventy-six (76) North, of Ra | outhwest Quarter (½) and of that part North and Ea Quarter (½) of Fraction Fractional Quarter (½) Northwest Quarter of Se | the Northwest Quast of the River, of a slad Section Six (6) as of Fractional Section Eight (8) all | arter (%) of the Section Five ad the East on Seven (7), |
| County, Iowa | and the second s | | |
| | e to the second | | |
| Till at Committee 1 | | | |
| That said <u>Cunningham Ranch</u> , <u>Incorpare now in complete actual and sole p</u> this affidavit is made from the personal | porated | | <u> </u> |
| titleholders, and its parties in possessi estate under the provisions of Secti thereto. Dated this day of | Ons 014.17 and 614.17A, (| Code of lowa, and o | ther statutes relative |
| | P. J. Cunning | iam, President | and |
| nis instrument was acknowledged before 2. J. Cunningham, Président | me on January 28 | (2005, by | Affiant |
| | | | 1/ |
| Commit My C | ROL KIERNAN Milon Number 010892 ommission Expires orusny 18, 2008 POWER OF ATTORNEY | Carry Kir | Muna, Notary Publ |
| The undersigned, owner in possess e filed of record and hereby appoints the uthorized attorney in fact to file same. | ion of said property as about | e stated, hereby direc ounty wherein said lan | ts that this affidavit d is situated as the |
| | CUNNINGHAM | RANCH, INCOR | PORATED |
| the Power of Attornov is asset all the | By P.J. Camp | | ner in Possession |
| the Power of Attorney is granted by other than dividuals attach appropriate acknowledgment. | By M.J. Camp | | wner in Possession |
| | | 1 01 | -1101 1111 0350551011 |

| STATE OF TOWA COUNTY OF Mad; SO 11 | |
|---|--|
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on Sanary 38 by P. Cunny schan | 2005 |
| CAROLKIERNAN Carol Killya | J |
| Commission Number 010892 My Commission Expires February 18, 2008 | , Notary Public |
| The use of the Power of Attorney with acknowledgment is optional and may be omitted if the affidavit is filed by t possession as named in the affidavit. | he owner in |
| The undersigned Recorder hereby certifies that the foregoing affidavit was filed in the Recorder in possession as named in the affidavit or by the attorney-in-fact as shown by duly recorded and entered on the records on the | corder's Office by the records, and |